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User Instruction (EN)

E1 - Material: Polyamide ~ Weight: 39g

E4 - Material: TC4 titanium  Weight: 58g

Tritium slot quantity: 4

Size: 66.1mm/2.6” (L)*27.5mm/1.08” (W)*13.5mm/
0.53” (H)

LED: Luminus SST-20 6500K Cool white, or SST-20
4000K Warm white, 95 CRI

Lipo battery: 330mAh (E4), 300mAh (E1) Charge:
USBTypeC  Water resistant: IPX6

Accessories: User manual, key ring (1 ofeachL & S
size), Pocket clip, warranty card

Operation

1)Battery check: Every first action of the turn-on
Blue: internal Li-po battery

Green: external AAA battery

2)Battery switch (manually)

At the moonlight mode, rapid triple click or above
(button 1)

2.1 Switch successfully

From Li-po to AAA: the Green indicator will come on
for 3 seconds

From AAA to Li-po: the Blue indicator will come on
for 3 seconds

2.2 Switch failed

From Li-po to AAA: the Blue indicator will flash for 3
seconds

From AAA to Li-po: the Green indicator will flash for
3 seconds

3)Automatically switch battery

3.1 AAA battery installed; it will use that battery for
power supply.

3.2 One of the batteries is low (Lipo <3.0V, AAA
<0.8V), it will switch to the other battery to work.

User Interface

Button 1

1.Lock: from off, rapid triple click or above, then the
Blue indicator will flash 3 seconds

2.Unlock: rapid triple click or above from the locked
mode, then the Green indicator will flash 2
seconds

3.Moonlight: click from off, click again to turn off

4.Turn on the memorized mode: rapid double click,
then click to cycle through Low-Medium-High

5.Turn off: Press for 0.5s

Button 2

1.Momentary-on: Press and hold for high mode,
release to turn off

2.Strobe: Rapid double click, then click to turn off

3.Turn off: when the light is working, press for 0.5s.

Bedienungsanleitung (DE)

E1 - Material: Polyamid Gewicht: 39g

E4 - Material: TC4-Titan Gewicht: 58g Anzahl der
Tritiumschlitze: 4 GroRe: 66,1mm/2,6" (L)*27,5mm/1,08"
(B)*13,5mm/0,53" (H)

LED: Luminus SST-20 6500K Kaltweil, oder SST-20
4000K Warmweil3, 95 CRI

Lipo-Akku: 330mAh (E4),300mAh (E1) Aufladen:

USB Typ C Wasserdicht: IPX6

Zubehor: Benutzerhandbuch, Schllisselanhanger (je 1
Stiick in den GroRen L und S), Taschenclip, Garantiekarte

Operation

1)Uberpriifung der Batterie: Jede erste Aktion des
Einschaltens

Blau: interner Li-po-Akku

Griin: externe AAA-Batterie

Batterieschalter (manuell)

Im Mondlichtmodus, schneller Dreifachklick oder héher
(Taste 1)

2.1 Erfolgreich wechseln

Von Li-po zu AAA: die griine Anzeige leuchtet 3 Sekunden
lang

Von AAA zu Li-po: die blaue Anzeige leuchtet 3 Sekunden
lang
2.2 Schalter ausgefallen
Von Li-po zu AAA: die blaue Anzeige blinkt 3 Sekunden
lang
Von AAA zu Li-po: die griine Anzeige blinkt 3 Sekunden
lang
2)Automatischer Batteriewechsel

3.1 AAA-Batterie installiert; es wird diese Batterie fiir die
Stromversorgung verwenden.

3.2 Eine der Batterien ist schwach (Lipo <3.0V, AAA <0.8V),
schaltet das Gerat auf die andere Batterie um, um zu
funktionieren.

Benutzeroberflache

Schaltflache 1

1.Sperren: aus dem Aus-Zustand, schneller Dreifachklick
oder héher, dann blinkt die blaue Anzeige 3 Sekunden

2.Entriegeln: aus dem gesperrten Modus schnell dreimal
klicken oder dariber, dann blinkt die griine Anzeige 2
Sekunden lang

3.Mondlicht: Klicken Sie von aus, klicken Sie erneut, um
auszuschalten

4 Einschalten des Speichermodus: schneller Doppelklick,
dann klicken, um zwischen Niedrig-Mittel-Hoch zu
wechseln

5.Ausschalten: 0,5s lang driicken

Schaltflache 2

1.Momentan eingeschaltet: Driicken und halten fir hohen
Modus, loslassen zum Ausschalten

2.Stroboskop: Schneller Doppelklick, dann Klick zum
Ausschalten

3.Ausschalten: Wenn das Licht in Betrieb ist, 0,5 s lang
driicken.

Instruction utilisateur(FR)

E1 - Matériel: Polyamide  Poids: 39g

E4 - Matériel: TC4 titanium  Poids: 58g

quantité de fente de tritium: 4

Taille: 66.1mm/2.6” (L)*27.5mm/1.08” (W)*13.5mm/0.53"
(H)

LED: Luminus SST-20 6500K Blanc froid, or SST-20 4000K
Blanc chaud, 95 CRI

Batterie Lipo: 330mAh (E4), 300mAh (E1) Charge: USB
TypeC  Etanche: IPX6

+ Accessoires: Manuel d'utilisation, porte-clés (1 de
chaque taille L et S), clip de poche, carte de garantie

Opération
1)Vérification de la batterie: chaque premiére action de
l'allumage

Bleu: batterie interne Li-po

Vert: pile AAA externe

2)Interrupteur de batterie (manuellement)

En mode clair de lune, triple clic rapide ou supérieur (bouton
1)

2.1 Basculer avec succés

De Li-po @ AAA : l'indicateur vert s’allume pendant 3
secondes

De AAA a Li-po : I'indicateur bleu s’allume pendant 3
secondes

2.2 Echec du commutateur

De Li-po a AAA : l'indicateur bleu clignote pendant 3
secondes

De AAA a Li-po : l'indicateur vert clignote pendant 3
secondes

3)Changer automatiquement de batterie

3.1 Pile AAA installée; il utilisera cette batterie pour
I'alimentation.

3.2 L'une des batteries est faible (Lipo <3.0V, AAA <0.8V),
elle passera a l'autre batterie pour fonctionner.

Interface utilisateur

Bouton 1

1.Verrouiller: a partir de désactivé, triple clic rapide ou
supérieur, puis I'indicateur bleu clignotera 3 secondes

2.Déverrouliller: triple clic rapide ou supérieur a partir du
mode verrouillé, puis I'indicateur vert clignotera 2
secondes

3.Clair de lune: cliquez a partir de off, cliquez a nouveau
pour éteindre

4 Activez le mode mémorisé : double-cliquez rapidement,
puis cliquez pour parcourir Low-Medium-High

5.Désactiver : Appuyez pendant0,5s

Bouton 2

1.Momentané: Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pour le
mode haut, relachez pour éteindre

2.Stroboscope : double-cliquez rapidement, puis cliquez
pour désactiver

3.Eteindre: lorsque la lumiére fonctionne, appuyez pendant
0,5s.



Instrucciones de uso(ES)

E1 - Material: Poliamida, Peso: 39g.

E4 - Material: TC4 titanio  Peso: 58g
Cantidad de ranura de tritio: 4

Tﬁmaﬁo: 66.1mm (L)*27.5mm (W)*13.5mm

LED: Luminus SST-20 6500K Blanco Frio, or
SST-20 4000K Blanco Calido, 95 CRI.

Bateria Lipo: 330mAh (E4), 300mAh (E1),
Carga: USB Tipo C, Resistente al agua: IPX6.
Accesorios: Manual de usuario, llavero (1 de
cada tamario L y S), clip de bolsillo, tarjeta de
garantia.

Funcionamiento
1)Comprobacion de la bateria: Cada primera
accion de encendido
Azul: bateria interna Li-po
Verde: bateria AAA externa
2)Interruptor de la bateria (manualmente
En el modo de luz de luna, triple clic rapido o
superior (botdn 1)
2.1 Cambiar con éxito
De Li-po a AAA: el indicador verde se
encendera durante 3 segundos.
De AAA a Li-po: el indicador azul se
encendera durante 3 segundos.
2.2 Cambio fallido ]
De Li-po a AAA: el indicador azul parpadeara
durante 3 segundos.
De AAA a Li-po: el indicador verde
garpadeara urante 3 segundos.

)Cambio automatico de bateria
3.1 Bateria AAA instalada; utilizara esa
bateria para la alimentacion.
3.2 Una de las baterias esta baja (Lipo <3.0V,
AAA <0.8V), cambiara a la otra bateria para
trabajar.

Interfaz de usuario

Boton 1

1.Bloqueo: desde el apa?adq, triple clic rapido
o superior, entonces elindicador azul
Barpadeara 3 segundos. )

2.Desbloqueo: triple clic rapido o superior
desde el modo de bloqueo, entonces el
indicador verde parpadeara 2 segundos.

3.Luz de luna: haga clic desde apagado, haga
clic de nuevo para apagar.

4 Activar el modo memorizado: doble clic
rapido, luego clic para pasar por Bajo-
Medio-Alto.

5.Apagar: Pulse durante 0.5 segundos.

Boton2 ]

1.Encendido momentaneo: Mantener pulsado
I;:3:ara el modo alto, soltar para apagar.

2.Estroboscopio: Doble clic rapido, luego clic
Rara apagar. . )

3.Apagado: cuando la luz esta funcionando,
Pulse durante 0.5 segundos.

;Etpoton no funciona cuando se utiliza otro

otén.

Istruzioni per |'utente (IT)

E1 - Materiale: Poliammide  Peso: 39g

E4 - Materiale: titanio TC4  Peso:58 g
Quantita slot trizio: 4

Dimensioni: 66,1 mm/2,6  pollici %L)*27,5
mm/1,08 pollici (ll__)*13,5 mm/0,53 pollici (A)
LED: Luminus SST-20 6500K Bianco freddo o
SST-20 4000K Bianco caldo, 95 CRI

Batteria Lié)o: 330 mAh (E4), 300mAh (E1)
l(;,oa;gléza: USB tipo C esistente all'acqua:
Accessori: manuale utente, portachiavi (1 di
ogni taglia L e S), clip da tasca, certificato di
garanzia

Operazione
1)Controllo batteria: ogni prima azione di
accensione
Blu: batteria interna Li-po
Verde: batteria AAA esterna
2)Interruttore batteria (manualmente)
In modalita chiaro di luna, triplo clic rapido o
surerlore (pulsante 1)
2.1 Passare con successo )
Da Li-po a AAA: |a spia Verde si accende per
3secondi ) )
Da AAA a Li-po: la spia Blu si accende per 3
secondi
2.2 Commutazione fallita
Da Li-po a AAA: l'indicatore blu lampeggera
ger 3 secondi_ o

)Da AAA a Li-po: l'indicatore verde
lampeggera per 3 secondi
Cambiare automaticamente la batteria
3.1 batteria AAA installata; utilizzera quella
batteria per I'alimentazione. )
3.2 Una delle batterie & scarica (Lipo <3,0 V,
AAA <0,8 V),passera all'altra batteria per
funzionare.

Interfaccia utente

Pulsante 1 ] ] ]

1.Blocco: da spento, triplo clic rapido o
superiore, l'indicatore blu lampeggera per 3
secondi ) ) i

2.Sblocco:; triplo clic rapido o superiore dalla
modalita bloccata, quindi l'indicatore verde
Iampeg%era per 2 secondi

3.Moonlight: fare clic su off, fare nuovamente
clic per spegnere

4 Attivare la modalita memorizzata: fare
doppio clic rapido, quindi fare clic per

assare da Basso-Medio-Alto )
5.Spegnimento: premere per 0,5 secondi

Pulsante 2
1.Accensione momentanea: tenere premuto
er la modalita alta, rilasciare per spegnere
2.Strobe: doppio clic rapido, quindi fare clic
er disattivare
3.Spegnimento: %uando laluce & in funzione,
premere per 0,5s.
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How to replace AAA battery

Charge: Blue (Lipo) breathe
Fully charged: Solid Green (AAA)
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Reversible Pocket clip

[




